

\ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 74 OF 2007

IN REF:INCIDENT RELATING TO GANGSTERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 23 of 2008

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

By Post

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, counter affidavit be filed before 24.4.2008. List the matter on 24.4.2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar