

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 74 OF 2007

IN REF:INCIDENT RELATING TO GANGSTERS
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 23 of 2008

Date: 24/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Kumud Shekhar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mrs. Anita,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.1 in W.P(CRL.) NO. 23 of 2008.

Learned Advocates Mrs. Anita appearing on behalf of Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv accept notice for Respondent No.1 being Union of India in W.P(CRL.) NO. 23 of 2008, in view of the fact that they have filed appearance in connected W.P(CRL.) NO. 74 of 2007.

Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 State of Jharkhand wants time to file Counter Affidavit in W.P(CRL.) NO. 23 of 2008.

..2/-

- 2 -

Respondent No.3 in W.P(CRL.) NO. 23 of 2008 is unserved. On perusal of record and on enquiry it is found that unserved Respondent No.3 may not be present in the Office address which is disclosed in the petition itself. Learned Advocate for Respondent Ano.2 is requested to enquire from the concerned Office of the State Government the whereabouts of the unserved Respondent No.3 and to disclose it on record by proper documents.

List the matter on 11th July, 2008.

Served respondent may file Affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar