

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 74 OF 2007

IN REF:INCIDENT RELATING TO GANGSTERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 23 of 2008

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Ms. Shweta Verma,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mrs. Alka Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service upon Respondent No.3 which was sent by Regd. Post A.D.. However, fresh notice be issued upon Respondent No.3, which is to be handed over to Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, learned Advocate for the State of Jharkhand appearing for Respondent No.2 with a request to forward the same to the Home Secretary for serving the notice to Respondent No.3 through her husband ,who is serving as an Inspector General of Police under the State Authority.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar