

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 74 OF 2007

IN REF:INCIDENT RELATING TO GANGSTERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 110 of 2009
(For final disposal)
W.P(C) NO. 32 of 2009
(For final disposal)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

By Post

Ms. Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that these writ petitions have become infructuous. The same are, accordingly, disposed of as having become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(CRIMINAL) NO. 74 OF 2007

IN REF : INCIDENT RELATING TO GANGSTERS

Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

W I T H

WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 32 OF 2009

WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 110 OF 2009

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that these writ petitions have become infructuous. The same are, accordingly, disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

New Delhi,
April 17, 2014.